(Group Leader Instructions: Copy/paste the text below into a new word doc or email. Change out the day of the week, time, campus, kick off date, etc.  For the paragraph, put a brief description of your study and anything else the participants need to know. Then list out all your meeting dates with what you’ll be going over in that meeting. Include your contact info at the end.  Please print off copies for each group member and bring to your groups kick-off night. You can also email this to your group members when they sign up for your group!) 

Group Schedule 
Welcome to your Fall 2019 group! 
Our group will meet every Tuesday night from 7 – 9 pm. 

We’ll be learning how to become completely committed followers of Jesus through Kyle Idleman’s study, Not a Fan. Every week we’ll watch a video and spend time talking about what we’re learning. During the week, you can use the Not a Fan journal to dig deeper into the study.

Fall Groups Kickoff Night at the Blaine Campus: Sunday, Sept 22 @ 6:30 pm 

Meeting #1: Tuesday, Oct 1 – Video 1: Fan or Follower
Meeting #2: Tuesday, Oct 8 – Video 2: Follow Me
Meeting #3: Tuesday, Oct 15 – Group Hangout Night
Meeting #4: Tuesday, Oct 22 – Video 3: What Must I do?
Meeting #5: Tuesday, Oct 29 – Video 4: Bury the Dead
Meeting #6: Tuesday, Nov 5 – Serve night at Feed My Starving Children
Meeting #7: Tuesday, Nov 12 – Video 5: Dead Man’s Bones
Meeting #8: Tuesday, Nov 19 – Video 6: Decision Time
Off Week – Thanksgiving
Meeting #9: Tuesday, Dec 3 – Group Hangout Night  

Leader’s contact info:  Eddie Eaglebrook | 651.429.9227 | groups@eaglebrookchurch.com  

